Office Of Municipal Corporation, Bhilai-Charoda, Dist. - Durg (C.G.) SCHEDULE OF ITEM

Name of work : Construction of Schhol building 20.00 x 9.00 m S.O.R. : SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD Building-01-01-2015]

S.O.R. No Description Unit Quantity Rate Amount Code 4 5 1 2 3 6 7 1.1.1 Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches m3 131.364 185.00 24302.34 1 and drains or for any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pits. Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard m3 114.033 371.00 42306.24 2 1.16 moorum under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete. Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with 26.495 2659.00 70450.21 m3 3 3.1.2 crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work. 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size). 3.4 Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete m3 45.755 4163.00 190478.07 4 with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work. 1:11/2:3 (1 cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) 3.12.1 Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. 4255.300 54.50 231913.85 5 kg work including straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete: Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415 Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, 43.680 139.00 6071.52 6 2.1.1 m2 strutting, staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all levels, for: Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level. 2.1.5 Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, 78.080 297.00 23189.76 7 m2 strutting, staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all levels, for: Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or square in shape

No	S.O.R. Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	2.1.8	Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all levels, for:	m2	166.800	202.00	33693.60
9	2.1.7	Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walls Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting, staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all levels, for: Suspended floors, roofs, access platform, balconies (plain surfaces) and shelves (cast in situ)	m2	161.740	235.00	38008.90
10	7.5.5	Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to IS:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in: Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	m3	41.518	3263.00	135473.23
11	7.6	Extra for brick work in superstructure above plinth level for every floor or part thereof in addition to rate for foundation and plinth:	m2	41.518	121.00	5023.68
12	11.3.4	Providing and making 15mm thick cement plaster of mix:1:6	m2	528.270	107.00	56524.89
13		Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20x10x2mm and braced with flat iron diagonals 20x5mm size with top and bottom rails of T-iron 40x40x6mm with 38mm steel pulleys complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangement stoppers, handles including applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer.	m2	4.000	3330.00	13320.00
14		Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions made out of extruded aluminium standard sections (main section with minimum 1.5mm thickness) conforming to IS: 733, IS: 1285 mitred and jointed mechanically including aluminium cleats, neoprene weather stripping gasket beveled edge beading, screws duly fixed in wall/ floor with fixing clips or hold fasteners or bolts and nuts as required aluminium sections shall be anodized transparent or dyed to approved shade according to IS: 1868, minimum anodic coating shall be of grade AC-15. (Glazing to be paid for separately: For shutter of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and making provision for fixing of fitting wherever required including the cost of PVC/ neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately).	kg	333.600	338.00	112756.80

No	S.O.R.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Code 2	3	4	5	6	7
15		Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC/ neoprene gasket etc. complete. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):	m2	16.680	804.00	13410.72
16	9.13	With float glass panes of 6 mm thickness Providing and fixing steel door/ window with M.S. sheet 1mm thick, frame of angle iron, diagonal braces of angle/ flat iron of suitable size, 3.00 mm M.S. gusset plates at junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete including applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc chromate	kg	527.400	75.00	39555.00
17	9.15	primer. Providing and fixing M.S. grill of approved pattern made of M.S. flats or square or round bars welded to steel frame of windows etc. including applying a priming coat welded to frame with all necessary fitting complete including applying a priming of red oxide zinc chromate primer.	kg	444.800	67.50	30024.00
18	12.49	25 mm thick KOTA stone slab flooring over 20mm (Average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab including grinding rubbing and polishing etc. complete (Area of slab to be over 0.20 sqm and upto 0.50 sqm)	m2	124.650	897.00	111811.05
19	14.11.1	Wall painting with acrylic luxury emulsion (plastic) paint of required shade to give an even shade. 14.11.1 On new work (two or more coats)	m2	312.050	52.50	16382.63
20	14.16.1		m2	201.710	74.50	15027.40
21	14.22.2	Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade with: Premium synthetic enamel paint	m2	72.520	47.00	3408.44
22	lum sum	Electrification		1.000	109181.00	109181.00
		TOTAL				₹ 13,22,313.32